
BANGLADESH RURAL ELECTRIFICATION BOARD
POWER DIVISION, MINISTRY OF POWER, ENERGY AND MINERAL RESOURCES

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLES REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH.

Memo no; 27.72.9162.t17 .I7 .002.19.192 Date: 16/06/2025

, Tender Notice e-Gp (OTM)

e-Tenders are invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for different types of civil
construction works under Brahmanbaria PBS. Tender submission deadlines are mentioned below:

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no off-line/hard copies
will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eorocure,qov.bd) is
required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP System Poftal have to be deposited online
through any e-GP registered bank's branches.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-Gp System
(helpdesk@eprocure.qov.bd). The Procuring Entity reserves the right to accept or
without any Reason.
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Portal and from e-GP helpdesk
reject all the Tenders Proceedings

Superintending Engineer
Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board
Sylhet Regional O&M Complex,
Sylhet-Sunamganj Bypass Road,
Medenimohal, Sylhet Zone, Sylhet.
Contract No : 01954-895265
www.reb.sylhetdiv,qov. bd
E-mail : brebsesylhet@gmail.com
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e-Tender
ID No.

Sub-
Package/Lot

No.
Description of Works

Tender
Publication
(e-GP web

portal) Date
& Time

Tender
Document Last

selling
Downloading
Date & time

Last Date &
Time for
Tender
Security

Submission

Tender
Opening/

Closing Date
& Time

1 125066
SE/SYL/BRH
cw-01 (PBS
Own Fund)

Construction of R.C.C Internal
Road & Gardwall in Head

Quarter Complex of
Brahmanbaria PBS.

22106/202s
23.00

07107/202s
L7.00

0B/07/2025
10.30

0B/07 12025
11.00

1125067
SE/SYL/BRH
cw-02 (PBS
Own Fund)

Land Development Works of
Akhaura Zonal Office under
Brahmanbaria PBS,

22106/202s
23.00

07 107 1202s
17.00

081071202s
11.00

0B/071202s
11.30

1 125068
SE/SYL/BRH
cw-03 (PBS
Own Fund)

Construction of 3-Storied
Office Building at Akhaura
Zonal Offlce Under
Brahmanbaria PBS.

221061202s
23.00

20107 1202s
17.00

21107 1202s
11.30

211071202s
12.00

I 125069
SE/SYL/BRH
cw-04 (PBS
Own Fund)

Construction of Boundary Wall,
Main Gate, Sentry Post, etc. at
Akhaura Zonal Office Under
Brahmanbaria PBS.

221061202s
23.00

t31071202s
17.00

14107/2025
11.30

14107 1202s
12.00

t125070
SE/SYL/BRH
cw-05 (PBS
Own Fund)

Construction of Boundary Wall,
lvlain Gate, Sentry Post, etc, at
Akhaura Sub-station-O1 Under
Brahmanbaria PBS

2210612025
23.00

07107/202s
17.00

081071202s
11.30

081071202s
12.00

1 125071
SE/SYL/BRH
cw-06 (PBS

Own Fund)

Construction of Boundary Wall,
Main Gate, Sentry Post, etc. at
Kosba Zonal Office Under
Brahmanbaria PBS.

221061202s
23.00

07 107 1202s
17.00

081071202s
12.00

081071202s
12.30

1125072
SE/SYL/BRH
cw-07 (PBS
Own Fund)

Construction of Boundary Wall,
Main Gate, Sentry Post, etc. at
Nasirnagar Sub-station-01
Under Brahmanbaria PBS.

22/061202s
23.00

07/07 1202s
17.00

0B/07 1202s
12.30

08107 /202s
13.00


